21stJune, 2024

To
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 532011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I, Jackky Bhagnani, belonging to Promoter & Promoter Group of M/s. Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited ("the Company"), wish to inform you that Pursuant to the allotment of 75,70,000 equity shares to Promoters and Non-Promoterspursuant to the conversion of 75,70,000 warrants into equity shares on 21stJune, 2024, the percentage of my holding increased by 4.50%.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format. I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

JackkyBhagnani (Promoter)

Encl: As above

CC: VashuBhagnani Industries Limited Pooja House, 1st Floor, CTS No. 892-893, Opp. J. W. Marriott Hotel, Juhu, Mumbai – 400049

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nameof the Target Company (TC)	Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)withthe acquirer	Jackky Bhagnani		
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup	Yes		
	BSE Limited		
shares of TC areListed	Bob Elimited		
Detailsoftheacquisition/disposalasfollows	Number		% w.r.t. totaldilutedshar e/votingcapital of the TC(**)
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideratio			
n,holdingof:			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights			
i) Jackky Bhagnani	64,77,580	13.53	10.13
ii) Other PAC:	17.67.600	2.60	2.76
A) Puja Vashu Bhagnani	17,67,633	3.69	2.76
B) Deepshikha Deshmukh	17,07,916	3.56	2.67
C) Vashu Bhagnani	2,58,10,590	53.92	40.36
b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(ple dge/lien/non-	-	-	-
disposalundertaking/others) c) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan	-	-	-
byshares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyot herinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirert oreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsint heTC(specifyholdingineachcategory)			
i) Jackky Bhagnani ii) Other PAC:	35,20,000	NA	NA
A) Puja Vashu Bhagnani	16,50,000		
B) Deepshikha Deshmukh	16,50,000	NA	NA
C) Vashu Bhagnani	50,50,000	NA	NA
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	3,57,63,719	NA	NA
	, , ,	74.71	55.92
Detailsofacquisition/ sale			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/so			
ld i) Is alslaw Phagmani	35,20,000	6.35	5.50
i) Jackky Bhagnani	00,20,000	0.00	0.00
ii) Other PAC:	16,50,000	2.98	2.58
A) Puja Vashu Bhagnani	Nil	NA	NA
B) Deepshikha Deshmukh	Nil	NA	NA
C) Vashu Bhagnani			

b)	VRsacquired/soldotherwise than byshares			
c)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyot			
	herinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirert			
	oreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsint heTC(specifyholdingineachcategory)			
	acquired/sold			
d)	Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedb			
	ytheacquirer			
e)	Total(a+b+c+/-d)	51,70,000	9.33	8.08
		Г		
Af	tertheacquisition/ sale ,holdingof:			
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrights			
	i) Jackky Bhagnani	99,97,580	18.03	15.63
	ii) Other PAC:			
	A) Puja Vashu Bhagnani B) Deepshikha Deshmukh	34,17,633	6.16	5.34
	C) Vashu Bhagnani	17,07,916 2,58,10,590	3.08 46.56	2.67 40.35
	,	2,00,10,000	10.00	10.00
	Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer			
	VRsotherwisethanbyshares			
d)	Warrants/ convertiblesecurities/anyot herinstrument thatentitlestheacquirert			
	oreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsint			
	heTC(specifyholdingineachcategory)			
	afteracquisition i) Jackky Bhagnani	0	NA	NA
	ii) Other PAC:	O O	1421	1471
	A) Puja Vashu Bhagnani	0	NA	NA
	B) Deepshikha Deshmukh	16,50,000	NA NA	NA
	C) Vashu Bhagnani	50,50,000	NA	NA
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	4,09,33,719	73.83	64.00
/	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	Allotment of equity Shares against conversion		
	market /public issue / rights issue /	of Warrants		
prefer	ential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Dateo	facquisition /saleofshares/VR ordateofre	21stJune, 2024		
ceipto	fintimation of allotment			
ofshar	res,whicheveris applicable			

Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidacquisition/sale	478685000/- (47868500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCa fterthesaidacquisition/sale	554385000/- (55438500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
esaidacquisition	639535000/- (63953500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each) (After Conversion of full Warrants to Equity Shares)		

(*)Totalsharecapital/ voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Jackky Bhagnani Signature of the acquirer

Place: Mumbai Date: 21.06.2024